 Page 1 of 12
 FCC ID. : EU6PTD-1800D
 File No. : E03NR-006
This report shall not be reproduced except in full without our written approval. FCC-004 (Rev.0)
HEAD OFFICE : #505 SK APT. Factory 223-28, Sangdaewon 1 Dong, Jungwon-Gu, Seongnam-City, Kyunggi-Do, 462-121, Korea
  (TEL: +82-31-746-8500,  FAX: +82-31-746-8700)
EMC Testing Dept :  426-1 Daessangryung-Ri, Chowol-Myun, Kwangju-Si, Kyunggi-Do, 464-860, Korea. (TEL: +82-31-765-8289 FAX: +82-31-766-2904)
ONETECH

EUT operates by supplying +5V dc. The EUT and the host systems are connected by the RS-232C serial communication
interface. The Product specification described herein was obtained from product data sheet or user’s manual.
CHASSIS TYPE Glass – Non metal
LIST OF EACH OSC. OR
CRY. FREQ.(FREQ.>=1MHz)
12.8MHz on the main board
POWER REQUIREMENT DC +5V from the LCD Monitor
SPEED More than 100 Points/sec
OPERATION ENVIRONMENT Temperature 0℃~+40℃, Humidity 30%~85% RH(Without dew condensation)
NUMBER OF LAYERS Main board: 4Layers
EXTERNAL CONNECTORS RS232C(Signal compatible)
2.2 Model Differences:
-. The following list consists of added model name and their difference. The basic and added models for main board are
identical except for following difference.
Model Name Difference
Basic Model Name PTD-1800-D  Screen size: 18”
PTD-1100-D Screen size: 11”
PTD-1200-D Screen size: 12”
PTD-1500-D Screen size: 15”
PTD-1700-D Screen size: 17”
Added Mode Name
PTD-2200-D Screen size: 22”
2.3 Related Submittal(s) / Grant(s)
-. Original submittal only
 Page 5 of 12
 FCC ID. : EU6PTD-1800D